

## Leichhardt J B Sharp Regatta

Sunday, 30 July 2017

Race 1 WOMENS UNDER 16 SINGLE SCULL					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	01.29	BALMAIN 1	(Zoe Reid)	8	3:10.00	0.00 +0.00
2	01.10	TARA SCHOOL 5	(Macayla Hole)	3	3:12.26	2.26 +2.26
3	01.12	TARA SCHOOL 7	(Sophia Kennaugh)	4	3:21.78	9.52 +11.78
4	01.18	SYDNEY 4	(Lara Thurgood)	7	3:24.66	2.88 +14.66
5	01.09	TARA SCHOOL 4	(Georgia Harrison)	2	3:26.64	1.98 +16.64
6	01.14	TARA SCHOOL 9	(Emelie Waugh)	5		ntt
7	01.17	SYDNEY 3	(Caitlin McManus-Barrett)	6		ntt
8	01.37	DRUMMOYNE 1	(Lizzie Moshirian)	9		ntt
9	01.07	TARA SCHOOL 2	(Sarah Fahd)	1		ntt

Race 2 WOMENS UNDER 16 SINGLE SCULL					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	01.04	LEICHHARDT 4	(Amelia Cooper)	5	3:13.12	0.00 +0.00
2	01.01	LEICHHARDT 1	(Bianca Horrell)	4	3:22.36	9.24 +9.24
3	01.23	PENRITH 3	(Claire Robinson)	3	3:28.11	5.75 +14.99
4	01.30	MOSMAN 3	(Peggy Scahill)	1		ntt
5	01.31	PENRITH 5	(Sarah Berechee)	2		ntt
6	01.19	SYDNEY 5	(Kisha Chabo)	6		ntt
7	01.15	SYDNEY 1	(Isabel Lucraft)	7		ntt
8	01.11	TARA SCHOOL 6	(Annelise Juriansz)	8		ntt
9	01.06	TARA SCHOOL 1	(Yara Alhajali)	9		ntt

Race 3 WOMENS UNDER 16 SINGLE SCULL					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	01.22	PENRITH 2	(Tallara Forbes)	4	3:05.21	0.00 +0.00
2	01.24	NEPEAN 1	(Aimee Wagner)	5	3:10.45	5.24 +5.24
3	01.20	PENRITH 4	(Maddison Joines)	2	3:31.45	21.00 +26.24
4	01.16	SYDNEY 2	(Genevieve Bivell)	1	3:41.47	10.02 +36.26
5	01.25	NEPEAN 2	(Letisha Hopton)	6	3:49.09	7.62 +43.88
6	01.33	PENRITH 7	(Jasmin Wakefield)	7	3:49.84	0.75 +44.63
7	01.21	PENRITH 1	(Charlotte Murray)	3		
8	01.13	TARA SCHOOL 8	(Deveka Lingham)	8		
	01.15	SYDNEY 1	(Isabel Lucraft)	9		

Race 4 MENS INTERMEDIATE FOUR (COXED)					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	02.01	SYDNEY1		1	ntt	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02	SYDNEY2		2		ntt

Race 5 WOMENS INTERMEDIATE QUAD SCULL					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	03.01	NEPEAN		1	2:48.15	0.00 +0.00
2	03.02	TARA		2	3:04.14	15.99 +15.99
3	03.03	DRUMMOYNE		3	3:20.42	16.28 +32.27
4	03.04	BALMAIN		4	3:32.86	12.44 +44.71

Race 6 MENS UNDER 16 SINGLE SCULL					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	04.18	MOSMAN 2	(Patrick Burke)	5	2:45.98	0.00 +0.00
2	04.28	PENRITH 1	(Aaron Bill)	2	2:47.55	1.57 +1.57
3	04.02	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 2	(Adrian Freiburg)	9	2:50.09	2.54 +4.11
4	04.01	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 1	(Simon Latham)	8	2:54.13	4.04 +8.15
5	04.20	MOSMAN 4	(Shannon Lowe-Griffiths)	4	3:01.31	7.18 +15.33
6	04.44	PENRITH 3	(Oliver Doherty)	3	3:31.89	30.58 +45.91
7	04.29	PENRITH 2	(Bradley Moran)	1		NTT
8	04.31	NEPEAN 1	(Jooya Kalantar)	7		NTT
9	04.32	NEPEAN 2	(Johnathon Imber)	6		NTT

## Leichhardt J B Sharp Regatta

Sunday, 30 July 2017

Race 7 MENS UNDER 16 SINGLE SCULL				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	04.01	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 1	(Simon Latham)	1	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	04.16	SYDNEY 1	(Lachlan Roach)	2		NTT
3	04.17	MOSMAN 1	(Nikolas Pender)	3		NTT
4	04.06	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 6	(Zack McGeechan)	4		NTT
5	04.09	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 9	(Karl Kovarik)	5		NTT
6	04.22	BALMAIN 1	(Garth Bickford)	6		NTT
7	04.41	BALMAIN 3	(Matthew Sproat)	7		NTT
8	04.23	BALMAIN 2	(Cian Kilbridge)	8		NTT

Race 8 MENS UNDER 16 SINGLE SCULL				Division 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	04.11	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 2	(Harry L'Orange)	6	2:59.13	0.00 +0.00
2	04.19	MOSMAN 3	(Mungo Murphy)	2	3:03.38	4.25 +4.25
3	04.21	MOSMAN 5	(Frederick Ross)	1	3:08.64	5.26 +9.51
4	04.14	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 5	(Sam Bristow)	4	3:12.88	4.24 +13.75
5	04.12	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 3	(Luke Dickinson)	5	3:21.15	8.27 +22.02
6	04.10	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 1	(Callum Latham)	3		NTT
7						
8						
9						

Race 9 MENS UNDER 16 SINGLE SCULL				Division 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	04.05	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 5	(Lachlan Rennie)	4	2:58.31	0.00 +0.00
2	04.26	SYDNEY 4	(Andreas Migdalias)	3	3:03.55	5.24 +5.24
3	04.27	SYDNEY 5	(Namkai Styliano)	2	3:16.96	13.41 +18.65
4	04.24	SYDNEY 2	(Remy Alonso)	1	3:32.61	15.65 +34.30

Race 10 MENS OPEN DOUBLE SCULL				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	05.01	SYDNEY1		1	2:25.28	0.00 +0.00
2	05.02	NEPEAN		2	2:26.33	1.05 +1.05
3	05.04	SYDNEY2		3	2:27.35	1.02 +2.07
4	05.05	SYDNEY3		4	2:43.42	16.07 +18.14
5	05.03	PENRITH		5		ntt

Race 11 PARA DOUBLE SCULL				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	17.01	BALMAIN1		1	2:57.47	0.00 +0.00
2	17.02	BALMAIN2		2	3:08.43	10.96 +10.96
3	17.03	BALMAIN3		3	3:57.87	49.44 +60.40

Race 12 WOMENS NOVICE QUAD SCULL				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	06.04	NEPEAN		1	3:05.53	0.00 +0.00
2	06.01	PENRITH		3	3:13.11	7.58 +7.58
3	06.02	BALMAIN		2	3:24.82	11.71 +19.29

Race 13 MENS NOVICE SINGLE SCULL				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	07.16	BALMAIN 3	(Matthew Sproat)	1	3:26.00	0.00 +0.00
2	07.05	SYDNEY 3	(Cosmo Gullickson)	2	3:33.46	7.46 +7.46
3	07.06	PENRITH 1	(Aaron Bill)	3	3:39.43	5.97 +13.43
4	07.27	MOSMAN 2	(Alan Perry)	4	3:43.33	3.90 +17.33
5	07.29	GLEBE 5	(Everett Whelan)	5	3:52.98	9.65 +26.98
6	07.10	MOSMAN 1	(Lucas Robinson)	6	3:57.43	4.45 +31.43
7	07.09	GLEBE 2	(Julian Hervir)	7	4:06.46	9.03 +40.46
8	07.28	GLEBE 4	(Aaron Bambrick)	8		ntt
9	07.04	SYDNEY 2	(Ethen Mehta)	9		ntt

**Leichhardt J B Sharp Regatta**

**Sunday, 30 July 2017**

Race 14 MENS NOVICE SINGLE SCULL				Division 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	07.01	BALMAIN 1	(Christopher James)	1	3:44.49	0.00	+0.00

Race 15 MENS OPEN FOUR (COXED)				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	08.01	SYDNEY		1	2:27.72	0.00	+0.00
2	08.02	GLEBE		2	2:35.75	8.03	+8.03
3	08.03	SYDNEY		3	2:40.13	4.38	+12.41

Race 16 WOMENS OPEN QUAD SCULL				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	09.02	SYDNEY 1		2	2:38.99	0.00	+0.00
2	09.07	SYDNEY2		7	2:51.55	12.56	+12.56
3	09.04	TARA1		4	2:52.87	1.32	+13.88
4	09.03	NEPEAN		3	2:55.05	2.18	+16.06
5	09.01	BALMAIN		1	3:41.05	46.00	+62.06
6	09.05	TARA2		5	3:57.07	16.02	+78.08
7	09.06	TARA3		6			NTT

Race 17 HANDICAP SINGLE SCULL				Division 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	10.45	NEPEAN 2	(Victoria Trevitt)	4	3:26.34	0.00	+0.00
2	10.35	PENRITH 3	(Maddison Craig)	3	3:28.59	2.25	+2.25
3	10.44	DRUMMOYNE 3	(Eve Timms)	2	3:29.66	1.07	+3.32
4	10.46	LEICHHARDT 3	(Rhiannon Sandow)	1	3:30.79	1.13	+4.45
5	10.47	DRUMMOYNE 4	(Gorjana Mitic)	5	3:53.20	22.41	+26.86
6	10.77	MOSMAN 1	(Peggy Scahill)	6	3:57.99	4.79	+31.65

Race 18 HANDICAP SINGLE SCULL				Division 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	10.21	MOSMAN 2	(Patrick Burke)	1	2:44.59	0.00	+0.00
2	10.02	NEWINGTON COLLEGE 1	(Simon Latham)	2	2:48.08	3.49	+3.49
3	10.01	NEPEAN 1	(Henry Bioley-Delacoste)	3	2:55.32	7.24	+10.73
4	10.42	DRUMMOYNE 1	(Oscar Fawkes)	4	2:57.80	2.48	+13.21
5	10.18	SYDNEY 2	(Torun Olsson)	5	2:59.12	1.32	+14.53
6	10.43	DRUMMOYNE 2	(Andrew Louw)	6	3:00.62	1.50	+16.03
7	10.22	MOSMAN 3	(Mungo Murphy)	7	3:01.04	0.42	+16.45

Race 19 MENS INTERMEDIATE QUAD SCULL				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	11.02	NEPEAN		1	2:19.36	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01	SYDNEY1		5	2:21.04	1.68	+1.68
3	11.05	GLEBE		4	2:22.72	1.68	+3.36
4	11.03	SYDNEY2		2	2:30.56	7.84	+11.20
5	11.04	SYDNEY3		3	2:33.57	3.01	+14.21

Race 20 WOMENS OPEN EIGHT				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	12.01	TARA		1	2:44.41	0.00	+0.00
2	12.02	GLEBE		2	2:45.49	1.08	+1.08
3	12.03	LEICHHARDT		3			NTT

## Leichhardt J B Sharp Regatta

Sunday, 30 July 2017

Race 21 WOMENS NOVICE SINGLE SCULL				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	13.09	PENRITH 1	(Maddison Joines)	1	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	13.19	DRUMMOYNE 2	(Renai Belcher)	2		NTT
3	13.16	PENRITH 4	(Jasmin Wakefield)	3		NTT
4	13.20	BALMAIN	(Antonia Hendrick)	4		NTT
5	13.11	LEICHHARDT 1	(Diana Igucci Jacob)	5		NTT
6	13.05	TARA SCHOOL 5	(Emily Feng)	6		NTT
7	13.02	TARA SCHOOL 2	(Maddison Calcott)	7		NTT

Race 22 MENS NOVICE QUAD SCULL				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	14.01	SYDNEY		1	2:54.58	0.00 +0.00

Race 23 WOMENS INTERMEDIATE DOUBLE SCULL				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	15.01	NEPEAN 1		1	2:43.45	0.00 +0.00
2	15.02	NEPEAN 2		2	2:45.62	2.17 +2.17
3	15.03	PENRITH		3	2:46.61	0.99 +3.16
4	15.04	SYDNEY		4	2:48.22	1.61 +4.77
5	15.05	BALMAIN		5	2:51.45	3.23 +8.00
6	15.06	NEPEAN 3		6	2:53.22	1.77 +9.77
7	15.07	TARA4		7	2:58.87	5.65 +15.42
8	15.08	SYDNEY		8	3:03.57	4.70 +20.12
9	15.09	NEPEAN 4		9	3:08.57	5.00 +25.12

Race 24 WOMENS INTERMEDIATE DOUBLE SCULL				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	15.10	DRUMMOYNE		1	3:34.63	0.00 +0.00
2	15.11	TARA1		2	4:15.45	40.82 +40.82
3	15.12	TARA2		3	4:58.22	42.77 +83.59
4	15.13	TARA3		4	5:24.77	26.55 +110.1

Race 25 MENS OPEN EIGHT				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	Finish	Margins
1	16.01	GLEBE		1	2:10.69	0.00 +0.00
2	16.02	DRUMMOYNE		2		NTT
3	16.03	BALMIAN		3		NTT